squash

The British Junior Championships

Boys Under 19
Roll of Honour

Date Venue Winner Runner-up Score
1974 Phil Kenyon (Lancs)

1975 Phil Kenyon (Lancs)

1976 Gawain Briars (Norfolk)

1977 Gawain Briars (Norfolk)

1978 Richard le Lievre (Guernsey)

1979 Sean Flynn (Bucks)

1980 Wolverhampton David Thomas (Middx) Barry Watkins (Lancs) 9-0 7-9 6-9 9-1 9-7
1981 Danny Lee (Surrey)

1982 Bristol Christy Willstrop (Yorks) Jamie Hickox (Surrey) 9-5, 9-5, 9-6
1983 Zain Saleh (Lancs)

1984 David Lloyd (Shropshire)

1985 Gary Robinson (Warwicks)

1986 Windsor Mark Cairns (Oxon) John Clark (Wilts) 9-2, 9-1, 3-9, 9-10, 9-2
1987 Stephen Meads (Berks)

1988 Portsmouth Peter Marshall (Leics) Stephen Meads (Berks) 10-8, 9-3, 10-8
1989 Stephen Lankester (Suffolk)

1990 Simon Parke (Yorks)

1991 South Marston Paul Johnson (Kent) Clive Leach (Warwicks) 15-6, 15-2, 15-13
1992 Herts CC Peter Nicol (Scotland) Chris Clare (Avon) 9-0, 9-10, 9-3, 9-3
1993 Herts CC Adam Toes (Yorks) Mark Blowers (Yorks) 9-5,9-4,9-4
1994 Chris Tomlinson (Kent) Paul Hargrave (Derbyshire) 5-9, 9-2, 5-9, 9-5, 9-1

1995 Grantham Chris Tomlinson (Kent) lain Higgins (Essex) 9-4, 9-0, 9-3



Date

1996
1997
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Venue

Grantham
Grantham
Edgbaston Priory
Edgbaston Priory
Edgbaston Priory
Wolverhampton
Wolverhampton
National Squash Centre
Nottingham
National Squash Centre
Bishop's Stortford
National Squash Centre
Nottingham
National Squash Centre
National Squash Centre
National Squash Centre
National Squash Centre
National Squash Centre
National Squash Centre
National Squash Centre
National Squash Centre
National Squash Centre
National Squash Centre
Nottingham
Nottingham
- Not held -
Birmingham (Jan 2022)
Sheffield
Sheffield

Winner

Lee Beachill (Yorks)
Lee Beachill (Yorks)
John Russell (Kent)
Adrian Grant (Kent)
James Willstrop (Yorks)
James Willstrop (Yorks)
James Willstrop (Yorks)
Laurence Delasaux (Yorks)
Laurence Delasaux (Yorks)
Chris Simpson (Hants)
Chris Simpson (Hants)
Adrian Waller (Herts)
Joe Lee (Surrey)
Anthony Graham (Glos)
Ben Coleman (Essex)
Charles Sharpes (Surrey)
James Earles (Yorks)
Ollie Holland (Notts)
Angus Gillams (Herts)
George Parker (Leics)
James Peach (Yorks)
Kyle Finch (Hants)
Tom Walsh
Nick Wall (Yorks)
Sam Todd (Yorks)
- Not held -
Sam Todd (Yorks)
Finlay Withington (Lancs)
Jonah Bryant (Sussex)

Runner-up

John Russell (Kent)
John Russell (Kent)
Adrian Grant (Kent)
Ben Garner (Surrey)
Andrew Whipp (Cheshire)
Peter Barker (Essex)
Peter Barker (Essex)
Rob Sutherland (Wales)
James Wright (Leics)
James Wright (Leics)
Joel Hinds (Derbs)
Joe Lee (Surrey)
Neil Cordell (York)
Hywel Robinson (Wales)
Robert Downer (Hants)
Nathan Lake (Glos)
Declan James (Notts)
Richie Fallows (Essex)
Richie Fallows (Essex)
Patrick Rooney (Merseyside)
Charlie Lee (Surrey)
Stuart McGregor (Yorks)
Nick Wall (Yorks)
Lewis Anderson (War)
Lewis Anderson (War)
- Not held -
Finlay Withington (Lancs)
Jonah Bryant (Sussex)
Abd-Allah Eissa (Warks)

Score

9-5, 10-9, 9-0
2-9, 9-4, 5-9, 9-8, 9-0
9-2, 9-6, 9-0
10-9, 9-5, 9-1
9-3, 9-3, 2-9, 94
9-4, 9-5, 9-0
10-8, 9-1, 9-4
9-0, 9-5, 9-0
9-2, 9-0, 9-0
9-3, 9-2, 10-8
9-2,9-7, 9-0
10-9, 4-9, 9-3, 9-1
9-3, 9-2, 9-0
11-9, 11-3, 11-13, 8-11, 12-10
11-7,11-6, 11-7
11-7,11-6, 11-7
11-5, 7-11, 11-3, 11-5
11-8,11-3, 6-11, 11-2
11-9, 11-8, 6-11, 13-11
11-7,11-4,11-4
7-11, 13-11, 11-8, 11-7
11-4,11-5,11-4
12-10, 11-6, 11-9
11-8, 8-11, 9-11, 11-3, 11-9
11-411-9, 6-11, 11-3
- Not held -
6-11, 14-12, 11-5, 11-7

1-13, 16-18, 11-6, 11-6, 11-7

11-9, 11-4, 11-5



